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FRIDAY, JULY 5, 1912.

AUTUMN C;IRCUITS, 1912.

WEST.

The Right Hon. The Lorp Justice-CLERE and
The Hon. Lorp ORMIDALE.
Inveraray—Thursday, 25th July, at 10.30 o’clock.

Stirling—Friday, 26th July, at 10.30 o’clock.

Glasgow—Thursday, 29th August, at 10.30
o'clock.

" GroreEr Morrox, Esq., Advocate-Depute.
Messrs. GEorGE A. SuigHT and ALEXANDER RAE,
Clerks.

NORTH.

The Right Hon. The Lorp KiNNEAR and
The Hon. Lorp DEWAR.
Aberdeen—Thursday, 1st August, at 10.30 o’clock.
Dundee—Saturday, 3rd August, at 10.30 o’clock,
Inverness—Thursday, 8th August, at 10.30 o’clock.
DPerth—Thursday, 15th August, at 10.30 o’clock.

Davip AnpErsoN, Esq., 4dvocate-Depute,
GeoreE A. Suient, Esq., Clerk.

SBOUTH.
The Hon. Lorp CULLEN and
The Hon. Lorp HuUNTER.
Jedburgh—Tuesday, 23rd July, at 10.30 o’clock.
Dumfrics—Monday, 29th July, at 10.30 o’clock.
Ayr—Wednesday, 31st July, at 10.30 o’clock.

Brair A. GiuroN, Esq., Advocate-Depute.
Avgxanoer Rar, Esq., Clerk.

BUCKINGHAM PALACE, June 29, 1912.

This day had Audience of the King—

Chamberlain Oscar Siegfred Cristian O’Neill
Oxholm, on a Special Mission from His
Majesty the King of Denmark, to announce
the death of His Majesty the late King
Frederick VIII. and His Majesty’s own
Accession to the Throne.

FOREIGN OFFICE, May 27, 1912.

The King has been graciously pleased to
appoint—
Geoffrey George Knox, Esq., to be His Majesty’s
Vice-Consul at Cairo, :

FOREIGN OFFICE, June 22, 1912.

The King has been pleased to approve of—

Herr Karl Ebermaier as German Consul-Genetal
for the British Protectorate of Northern
Nigeria and for the Colony and Protectorate
of Southern Nigeria ;

Mr. Joakim D. S. Nahapiet as Consul of Brazl
at Calcutta ;

Mr. Chr. H. van der Mark as Vice-Consul of
the Netherlands at Calgary for the Province
of Alberta ; and

Mr. Valdemar Carl Hanschell as Vice-Consul of
Colombia at Barbados,



